Features
n	 Fast response time
n	 Wide temperature range
n	 High surge current rating
n	 Low capacitance and insertion loss
n	 Stable performance throughout life
n	 RoHS compliant*
Sustainability

Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)........................................................................... 1
ESD Classification - HBM.....................................................................................N/A
Product Characteristics How to Order
GDT  2  25  HE - xxx - A - BX
Description
	 GDT = Gas Discharge Tube -
	 Next-Generation Series
Electrodes
	 2 = 2-Electrode
Size
	 25 = 25 mm Diameter
Sub-series Designator
	 HE = High Voltage, High Energy GDT
Voltage
	 100 = 1000 V	 160 = 1600 V
	 120 = 1200 V  	 180 = 1800 V
	 140 = 1400 V	 200 = 2000 V
Terminal Designator**
	 A = Leadless (Standard)
	 T1 = Two Side Terminals
	 T2 = Parallel Terminals
Package Designator
	 BX = Box (Standard)
**	 Special terminals upon request.
Contact Information
www.bourns.com Phone Email
Asia-Pacific +886-2 2562-4117 asiacus@bourns.com
Europe +36 88 885 877 eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico +52 614 478 0400 mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas +1-951 781-5500 americus@bourns.com
A
B
GROUND
TIP RING
Note:  Gas discharge tubes are bidirectional
             and non-polarized.
Circuit Diagram
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
225HE-200
WWYY
MANUFACTURER’S TRADEMARK
PART IDENTIFICATION
VOLTAGE
DATE CODE:
WEEK AND YEAR
OF MANUFACTURE
• WEEK (01 - 52)
• YEAR (LAST TWO DIGITS)
EXAMPLE:
2025 = WEEK 20, YEAR 2025
Agency Recognition***
Agency Category Agency File No.